05-		
tak:hnv 05/03/02 6364-55511 114901 FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO	mark O
To the Director of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the att	ached original documents or copy thereof.	100 COS
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Gretchen Schauffler 5 -13 - 0 Z	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Name: Devine Colors, Inc.	-
General partnership Limited Partnership	Internal Address:	- 200
Corporation-	Street Address: 2583 SW Park Road	١,
Other	City Lake Oswego State OR ZIP 97	7034
_	☐ Individual(s) Citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO	Association	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	General Partnership	
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership	
Security Agreement Change of Name	☐ Corporation-State Oregon	
Other	Other	
Execution Date: 4-26-02	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation attached:	on is
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) or addition(cs) accounts.	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
11. Tradellara Esperiousion 110.(b)	_ :	
76/117,254		
	attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved	d: 1
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		1: 1
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ramon A. Klitzke II Klarquist Sparkman, LLP Internal Address:		i: 1
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ramon A. Klitzke II Klarquist Sparkman, LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00	d: 1
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ramon A. Klitzke II Klarquist Sparkman, LLP Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ramon A. Klitzke II Klarquist Sparkman, LLP Internal Address: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ramon A. Klitzke II Klarquist Sparkman, LLP Internal Address: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 Street Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 ⊠ Enclosed ⊠ Any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged.	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ramon A. Klitzke II Klarquist Sparkman, LLP Internal Address: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 Street Address: 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988	 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged deposit account. A copy of this sheet is enclosed. 8. Deposit account number: 02-4550 	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ramon A. Klitzke II Klarquist Sparkman, LLP Internal Address: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 Street Address: 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged deposit account. A copy of this sheet is enclosed.	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ramon A. Klitzke II Klarquist Sparkman, LLP Internal Address: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 Street Address: 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 72002 DBYRNE 0000147 76117254 DO NOT US 1481 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatoriginal document.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged deposit account. A copy of this sheet is enclosed. 8. Deposit account number: 02-4550 E THIS SPACE	ged
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ramon A. Klitzke II Klarquist Sparkman, LLP Internal Address: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 Street Address: 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 72002 DBYRNE 0000147 76117254 DO NOT US 1481 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatoriginal document.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged deposit account. A copy of this sheet is enclosed. 8. Deposit account number: 02-4550 E THIS SPACE	ged
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ramon A. Klitzke II Klarquist Sparkman, LLP Internal Address: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 Street Address: 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 72002 DBYRNE 0000147 76117254 DO NOT US 1481 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatoriginal document. Ramon A. Klitzke II Name of Person Signing	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged deposit account. A copy of this sheet is enclosed. 8. Deposit account number: 02-4550 E THIS SPACE	ged

TRADEMARK REEL: 002508 FRAME: 0463

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gretchen Schauffler, having her principal place of business at 2583 SW Park Road, Lake Oswego, Oregon 97034, has adopted, used and is using the mark DEVINE COLOR for paint, color consulting services, and related products and services, and is the record owner of United States Intent-to-Use Trademark Application, Serial No. 76/117,254, filed August 25, 2000, covering the mark DEVINE COLOR; and

WHEREAS, Gretchen Schauffler has adopted and used other marks, including DEVINE COLORS and COLOR REPLACEMENT THERAPY FOR THE NORTHWEST, in connection with paint, color consulting services and related products and services;

WHEREAS, Devine Colors, Inc., an Oregon corporation, having offices at 2583 SW Park Road, Lake Oswego, Oregon 97034, desires to acquire the marks and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Gretchen Schauffler does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Devine Colors, Inc. all rights, title and interest in and to (a) the DEVINE COLOR and other marks, including the right to use and register the marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks; and (b) the above-identified application for registration thereof.

THIS ASSIGNMENT dated and effective as of 4-26-02.

Date: 4-26-02

Gretchen Schauffler

RAK:hnv 05/03/52 6364-55511 114901 FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 RECORDATION F	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office		
TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Gretchen Schauffler	2! Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Name: Devine Colors, Inc.		
General partnership Limited Partnership	Internal Address:		
Corporation-	Street Address: 2583 SW Park Road		
Other	City Lake Oswego State OR ZIP 97034		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO	☐ Individual(s) Citizenship ☐ Association		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Association Fr General Partnership		
	Limited Partnership		
Security Agreement Change of Name	☐ Corporation-State Oregon		
Other	Other		
Execution Date: 4-26-02	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:		
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
76/117,254			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed:	or rotal number of approximate regionalisms in the received		
Name: Ramon A. Klitzke II Klarquist Sparkman, LLP	:		
Internal Address:	7 T. 15 (27 CFD \$2.41) \$40.00		
One World Trade Center, Suite 1600	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00		
One world Trade Center, Suite 1000	⊠ Enclosed		
Street Address:	Any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to		
121 S.W. Salmon Street	deposit account. A copy of this sheet is enclosed.		
Portland, Oregon 97204-2988	8. Deposit account number: 02-4550		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature:			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Ramon A. Klitzke II (La Met 5/3/02			
Name of Person Signing Si	gnature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002508 FRAME: 0465